No

[

Crew
Carl Hawkins/ lain Tullie

Richard Hemingway/ Sam
Collis

3 Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans

4 Tim Rodgers/ Sasha Heriot

Stan Featherstone/ Sam
Spencer

Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin

7 Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost

8 Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe

10

11

12

13
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
24
25

26

27

There are 25 entries, and 23 starters

Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard
Holdsworth

David Pedley/ Steven
Warrington

Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn

David Wainwright/ Yvonne
Wainwright

Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller
Alan Young/ Ashley Young

Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy

James Taylor/ lan Graham

Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook

Pete Jagger/ Richard
Cheetham

Matt Blood/ Dan Blood

Jens Neumeister/ Richard
Drydale

Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Alan Jackson/ Matt Wood
Tom Henman/ Richard
Henman

Martin Bayes/ James
Greenhough

Christopher Maw/ Andrew
Edge

Car
Mitsubishi Colt

Proton Satria

Ford Escort

Proton Satria
GTI

Peugeot 205
GTi

Peugeot 205
GTI

Peugeot 106

Proton
Compact
Honda Civic

Mazda MX5

Proton Satria
GTi

Rover 200 BRM

Citroen Saxo
Proton Satria

Citroen Saxo
Vts

Proton Satria
GTI

Proton Satria
GTI

Peugeot 205
Rallye

Peugeot 206
XSl

Volvo 740

Ford Ka
Rover 25

Citroen Saxo
VTS

Ford Focus

Peugeot 106
XSl

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final

CC Class Club

1598 E  Stockport 061/ llkley

1834 E  Beverley/ Matlock

1998 E  Matlock

1834 E  Beverley/ Matlock/ BWRDC

1905 E  Malton/ Clitheroe

0 E  Garstang and Preston

1600 E  Malton

1597 E  Mid-Derbyshire

1595 E  Whickham

2000 E Knowldale

1594 E CDMC, KLMC/ CVMC, CDMC, KLMC,
CAMC, BDMC

1800 E Ripon

1600 E  Malton

1800 S  Matlock

1587 S  Mid Derbyshire

1834 S  Clitheroe

1834 S  North Humberside

1360 S  llkley / Clitheroe/

1600 S  Beverley

2000 S  Blackbird

1600 S  Beverley

1796 N  Lincoln

1586 N  Mid-Derbyshire

1989 N  Malton

1400 N  Beverley

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Maple Garage Ltd
Spencer Electrical

Newton Motorsport

MDS Towbars

James Alpe Ltd

Leader Road Garage
Sheffield

Longwood Engineering
Maple Garage, RB

Motorsport

Ebtech Group

Alpha Motorsport

Geoffs Plumbing &
Heating
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Car Cls
7 E
2 E
5 E

E

E

E

13 E
10 E
18 S
8 E
11 E
12 E
17 S
22 S
25 N
19 S
15 S
16 S
26 N
21 S
24 N
27 N

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final Individual Times
MTC TTC

Crew 1 2 1
Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 2:00
Richard Hemingway/ Sam Collis 2:00
Stan Featherstone/ Sam 2:00
Spencer
Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin 2:03
Tim Rodgers/ Sasha Heriot 2:00
Carl Hawkins/ lain Tullie 2:08
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 2:29
David Pedley/ Steven Warrington 2:23
Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 2:21
Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe 2:20
Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn 2:26
David Wainwright/ Yvonne 2:18
Wainwright
James Taylor/ lan Graham 2:30
Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 2:29
Tom Henman/ Richard Henman 2:23
Pete Jagger/ Richard Cheetham 2:25
Alan Young/ Ashley Young 2:31
Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy 2:38
Martin Bayes/ James 2:31
Greenhough
Jens Neumeister/ Richard 2:23
Drydale
Alan Jackson/ Matt Wood 2:20
Christopher Maw/ Andrew Edge 2:38

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 1 Test 2

Smales Farm 1

Smales Farm 2

in Position Order

2
2:04
2:06
2:10

2:10
2:12
2:06
2:05
2:13
2:17
2:23
2:27
2:21

2:26
2:26
2:34
2:35
2:34
2:31
2:41

2:28

2:29
2:31

Test 3

TTC
3

Stevensons Farm 3

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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3
1:10
1:15
1:13

1:16
1:19
1:20
1:17
1:22
1:24
1:29
1:25
1:28

1:30
1:30
1:31
1:38
1:37
1:39
1:37

1:29

1:34
1:37

4
1:58
2:02
2:.07

2:04
2:08
2:10
2:06
2:12
2:21
2:17
2:11
2:24

2:26
2:33
2:36
2:38
2:37
2:31
2:42

2:22

2:30
2:39

for Tests toMTC5
TTC MTC Route Other Cls OIA
4 5 5 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
7:12 1 1
7:23 2 2
7:30 3 3
7:33 4 4
7:39 5 5
7:44 6 6
7:57 7 7
8:10 8 8
8:23 1 9
8:29 9 10
8:29 10 11
831 11 12
8:52 2 13
8:58 3 14
9:04 1 15
9:16 4 16
9:19 5 17
9:19 6 18
9:31 2 19
5:00 13:42 7 20
5:00 13:53 3 21
5:00 14:25 22
Test 4 Test5

Stevensons Farm 4

Smales Farm 5
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Final

to Test 7F

Car Cls

5

11

17

13

10

12

18

21

16

19

15

E

Total
Tests

7:30

Crew

Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
Richard
Hemingway/
Sam Collis

7:23

Carl Hawkins/  7:44
lain Tullie
Tim Rodgers/  7:39
Sasha Heriot
Myles 7:33
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

David Pedley/
Steven
Warrington
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright

8:29

8:52

7:57

8:10

8:31

Tom 8:23
Hutchings/
Rob Brook
Richard
Oxley/

Andrew Lowe

8:29

Jens 13:42
Neumeister/
Richard
Drydale
Dennis 9:19
Cooke/ Tom
Murphy

Pete Jagger/  9:16
Richard
Cheetham
Alan Young/ 9:19

Ashley Young

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Individual Times

MTC

in Position Order

5 STC NTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC

out 6 7 8 10
2:09

2:11

2:23

2:27

1 2:22

3:11

3:17

3:03

1 4:11

4:03

2:56

3:22

1 2:40

3:44

3:50

2 4:01

11
1:20

1:18

1:09

1:27

1:16

1:35

2:04

1:41

2:34

2:14

1:49

2:00

2:25

2:10

2:37

2:33

14

6
0:57

1:18

1:03

1:.01

1:25

1:11

1:14

1:16

1:16

1:32

1:07

1:12

1:07

1:22

1:15

1:21

for Before Petrol

TTC STC STC NTC STC TTC

15

16

17

18

19

20

Route Ot
7 Checks P

1:16

1:19

1:20

1:16

1:20

1:20

1:30

1:19

1:26

1:26

1:18

1:34

1:36

1:31

151

1:37



Car Cls
24 N
22 S
25 N
26 N

Total
Tests

13:53

Crew

Alan
Jackson/ Matt
Wood

Andy
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley

8:58

Tom 9:04
Henman/
Richard
Henman
Martin Bayes/  9:31
James

Greenhough

MTC

5 STC NTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC

out

6
4

1F

7

These Competitors have only reached TTC 20

27

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

N

Christopher  14:25
Maw/ Andrew

Edge

Test 6
Sandfield Quarry 6

2

8

4:11

3:59

5:05

1F

1F

10

11

2:49

3:12

4:15

1:49

3:34

14

6

1:12

1:10

1:10

1:41

1:34

3

16

Test 7
Swift Caravans 7

TTC STC STC NTC STC TTC
16 17 18 19

20

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Route Ot
7 Checks P
1:27
1:37  10:00
1:32  10:00
1:45 5:00
1:37 50:00
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Final
Car Cls
1 E
4 E
5 E
2 E
6 E
11 E
13 E
17 S
18 S
8 E
12 E
16 S
21 S
19 S
15 S
10 E
24 N

Crew

Carl Hawkins/
lain Tullie
Tim Rodgers/
Sasha Heriot
Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
Richard
Hemingway/
Sam Collis
Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Tom
Hutchings/
Rob Brook
Richard
Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Dennis
Cooke/ Tom
Murphy

Jens
Neumeister/
Richard
Drydale

Pete Jagger/
Richard
Cheetham
Alan Young/
Ashley Young
David Pedley/
Steven
Warrington
Alan
Jackson/ Matt
Wood

Individual Times

Total
Before
Petrol

13:39

13:50

13:12

13:29

14:56

16:46

18:16

16:57

19:33

19:37

18:46

24:06

22:30

24:49

26:51

18:37

30:32

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017
for After Petrol

MTC TTC
21 22 8 23

1:16

1:14

1:14

1:15

1:19

1:18

1:15

1:21

1:19

1:29

1:24

1:27

1:23

1:31

1:31

1:20

1:21

24
1:58

2:21

2:09

3:09

3:20

2:24

3:17

4:08

3:18

3:24

4:11

3:37

3:43

4:22

4:12

3:24

4:.07

26

27
0:24

0:41

0:39

0:40

1:12

0:45

1:12

1:26

1:45

1:49

1:33

1:51

1:52

1:18

1:49

2:16

1:43

in Position Order

29

30

0:25

0:05

0:26

0:28

0:41

0:12

0:28

0:24

0:43

31

32
0:39

0:52

2:16

0:59

1:29

1:12

1:13

1:57

1:18

2:43

3:28

1:44

1:38

3:43

4:44

1:42

3:28

TTC IRTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

34

1:24

1:28

1:26

1:30

1:31

1:32

1:27

1:28

1:31

1:44

1:36

1:44

1:29

1:43

1:58

1:43

1:40

to MTC 35

10
1:36

1:33

1:34

1:36

1:36

1:39

1:35

1:37

1:35

1:41

1:46

1:47

1:41

1:54

1:57

2:33

1:42

MTC Route
35 Checks

5:00

10:00



Car Cls
22 S
25 N
26 N

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Total

Before
Crew Petrol
Andy 36:56
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
Tom 49:06
Henman/
Richard
Henman
Martin Bayes/ 2F

James 21:46

Greenhough

Test 8
Swift Caravans 8

MTC TTC

21

22

8
1:27

1:27

1:25

TTC IRTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

23

24 26
4:26
4:57
5:53

Test 9

27
2:30

2:39

1:40

Sandfield Quarry 9

29

30
0:38

0:41

0:21

31

32 34 9 10
2:20 2 1:44 1:55
2:26 1:43 1:55
1:29 2:00 2:02

Test 10

MTC Route
35 Checks

Sandfield Quarry 10

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E

E

8 E
9 E
10 E
11 E
12 E
13 E
15 S
16 S
17 S
18 S
19 S
20 S

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final Individual Times

MTC TTC

Crew 1 2 1 2

Carl Hawkins/ lain Tullie 2:08 2:06

Richard Hemingway/ Sam 2:00 2:06

Collis

Richard Hunter/ Gary 2:05 2:16

Evans

Tim Rodgers/ Sasha 2:00 2:12

Heriot

Stan Featherstone/ Sam 2:00 2:10

Spencer

Myles Gleave/ James 2:03 2:10

Chaplin

Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 2:00 2:04

Richard Oxley/ Andrew 2:20 2:23

Lowe

Malcolm Holdsworth/ 1F

Richard Holdsworth

David Pedley/ Steven 2:23 2:13

Warrington

Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn 2:26 2:27

David Wainwright/ Yvonne 2:18 2:21

Wainwright

Stuart Newby/ Russell 2:29 2:.05

Waller

Alan Young/ Ashley Young 2:31 2:34

Dennis Cooke/ Tom 2:38 2:31

Murphy

James Taylor/ lan Graham 2:30 2:26

Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 2:21 2:17

Pete Jagger/ Richard 2:25 2:35

Cheetham

Matt Blood/ Dan Blood 1F

in Starting Order

TTC
3

1F

1F

3
1:20
1:15

1:32

1:19

1:13

1:16

1:10
1:29

1:22

1:25
1:28

1:17

1:37
1:39

1:30
1:24
1:38

4
2:10
2:02

2:08

2:07

2:04

1:58
2:17

2:12

2:11
2:24

2:06

2:37
2:31

2:26
2:21
2:38

TTC

4 5

1F

1F

for Tests to MTC5
MTC Route Other Cls OIA
5 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
7:44 6 6
7:23 2 2
2F Fuel
Car 3 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 4S
1F for Missed Test 4F
7:39 5 5
7:30 3 3
7:33 4 4
7:12 1 1
8:29 9 10
9F Non Starter
Car 9 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 1S
1F for Missed Test 1F
1F for Missed Test 2S
1F for Missed Test 2F
1F for Missed Test 3S
1F for Missed Test 3F
1F for Missed Test 4S
1F for Missed Test 4F
1F for Missed Test 5S
8:10 8 8
8:29 10 11
8:31 11 12
757 7 7
9:19 17
9:19 18
8:52 2 13
8:23 1 9
9:16 4 16

1F

9F Non Starter - Broken

Gearbox



Car Cls Crew

21

22

24
25

26

27

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Smales Farm 1

S Jens Neumeister/ Richard

Drydale

S Andy Stewart/ Roger

Stoneley
Alan Jackson/ Matt Wood

Tom Henman/ Richard
Henman

Martin Bayes/ James
Greenhough

Christopher Maw/ Andrew
Edge

Test 1

MTC TTC

1

Test 2
Smales Farm 2

2

1

2:23

2:29

2:20
2:23

2:31

2:38

2:28

2:26

2:29
2:34

2:41

2:31

TTC

1:29

1:30

1:34
1:31

1:37

1:37

Test 3

4

2:22

2:33

2:30
2:36

2:42

2:39

Stevensons Farm 3

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

TTC
4 5

Stevensons Farm 4

MTC Route Other Cl
5 Checks Pens

Car 20 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 1S

Total

1F for Missed Test 1F
1F for Missed Test 2S
1F for Missed Test 2F
1F for Missed Test 3S
1F for Missed Test 3F
1F for Missed Test 4S
1F for Missed Test 4F
1F for Missed Test 5S

5:00 13:42

8:58

5:00 13:53

9:04

9:31

5:00 14:25

S

Pos

7

Test 5

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

OIA
Pos

20

14

21
15

19

22

Smales Farm 5
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Final
Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E
7 E
8 E
9 E
10 E
11 E
12 E
13 E
15 S
16 S

Individual Times

Crew

Carl Hawkins/
lain Tullie
Richard
Hemingway/
Sam Collis
Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Tim Rodgers/
Sasha Heriot
Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin
Bevan
Blacker/ Niall
Frost

Richard
Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth

David Pedley/
Steven
Warrington
Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

Alan Young/
Ashley Young
Dennis
Cooke/ Tom
Murphy

Total

Tests

7:44

7:23

3F

5:53

7:39

7:30

7:33

7:12

8:29

12F

8:10

8:29

8:31

7:57

9:19

9:19

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

MTC

in Starting Order

5 STC NTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC

out 6

1F

1F

7

1F

1F

8

2:23

2:11

1F

2:27

2:09

2:22

2:14

3:22

1F

4:11

3:11

4:03

3:03

4:01

3:44

10

1F

11
1:09

1:18

1:27

1:20

1:16

1:12

2:00

1F

2:34

1:35

2:14

1:41

2:33

2:10

14

1F

1F

6
1:03

1:18

1:01

0:57

1:25

0:56

1:12

1:16

111

1:32

1:16

1:21

1:22

for Before Petrol

TTC STC STC NTC STC TTC

15

1F

16

1F

17

1F

18

1F

19 20
1:20

1:19

1:16

1:16

1:20

3 1:34

1F 1F

to Test 7F

Route Ot

7 Checks P

Car 9 Penalty details:- 1F

1:26

1:20

1:26

2 1:19

1:37

2 1:31

1F
1F
1F



Car Cls
17 S
18 S
19 S
20 S
21 S
22 S
24 N
25 N
26 N
27 N

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Total
Tests

8:52

Crew

James Taylor/
lan Graham
Tom 8:23
Hutchings/
Rob Brook
Pete Jagger/
Richard
Cheetham
Matt Blood/
Dan Blood

9:16

12F

Jens 13:42
Neumeister/
Richard
Drydale
Andy
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley

8:58

Alan 13:53
Jackson/ Matt

Wood
Tom
Henman/
Richard
Henman

9:04

Martin Bayes/  9:31
James

Greenhough
Christopher  14:25
Maw/ Andrew

Edge

Sandfield Quarry 6

MTC

5 STC NTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC

out

Test 6

6

1F

1F

7 8
3:17

2:56

3:50

1F 1F

2:40

3:59

4:11

5:05

1F

1F

10

1F

11

2:04

1:49

2:37

1F

2:25

3:12

2:49

4:15

1:49

3:34

14 6

1:14

1:07

1:15

1F

1:07

1:10

1:12

1:10

1:41

1:34

TTC STC STC NTC STC TTC

15 16 17 18 19

1F 1F 1F 1F 1F

20

Route Ot

7 Checks P
1:30
1:18
1:51

Car 20 Penalty details:- 1F

16

Test 7
Swift Caravans 7

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

1:36

1:37

1:27

1:32

1:45

1:37

1F
1F
1F

10:00

10:00

5:00

50:00
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Final
Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E
7 E
8 E
9 E
10 E
11 E
12 E
13 E
15 S
16 S
17 S

Crew

Carl Hawkins/
lain Tullie
Richard
Hemingway/
Sam Collis
Richard
Hunter/ Gary
Evans

Tim Rodgers/
Sasha Heriot
Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin
Bevan
Blacker/ Niall
Frost

Richard
Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth

David Pedley/
Steven
Warrington
Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

Alan Young/
Ashley Young
Dennis
Cooke/ Tom
Murphy
James Taylor/
lan Graham

Total
Before
Petrol
13:39

13:29

6F

5:53

13:50

13:12

14:56

1F

11:34

19:37

28F

18:37

16:46

18:46

18:16

26:51

24:06

16:57

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Individual Times for After Petrol

MTC TTC
21 22
1F

8
1:16

1:15

1:14

1:14

1:19

1:29

1:20

1:18

1:24

1:15

1:31

1:27

1:21

in Starting Order

TTC IRTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

23

1F

24
1:58

3:09

2:21

2:09

3:20

3:24

1F

3:24

2:24

4:11

3:17

4:12

3:37

4:08

26

1F

27
0:24

0:40

0:41

0:39

1:12

1:49

1F

2:16

0:45

1:33

1:12

1:49

151

1:26

29 30 31

0:26

1F 0:01 0

0:28

0:24

0:41

0:25

32
0:39

0:59

0:52

2:16

1:29

2:43

1F

1:42

1:12

3:28

1:13

4:44

1:44

1:57

34

1:24

1:30

1:28

1:26

1:31

1:44

to

10
1:36

1:36

1:33

1:34

1:36

1:41

MTC 35

MTC Route
35 Checks

Car 9 Penalty details:-

1:43

1:32

1:36

1.27

1:58

1:44

1:28

2:33

1:39

1:46

1:35

1:57

1:47

1:37

10:00



Car Cls

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

S

Total

Before
Crew Petrol
Tom 19:33
Hutchings/
Rob Brook

Pete Jagger/ 24:49
Richard

Cheetham

Matt Blood/ 27F
Dan Blood

Jens 22:30
Neumeister/

Richard

Drydale

Andy 36:56
Stewart/

Roger

Stoneley

Alan 30:32
Jackson/ Matt

Wood

Tom 49:06
Henman/

Richard

Henman

Martin Bayes/ 2F
James 21:46
Greenhough
Christopher 2F
Maw/ Andrew 1:17:10
Edge

MTC TTC
21 22 8

1:19

1:31

1:23

1:27

1:21

1:27

1:25

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Test 8
Swift Caravans 8

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

TTC IRTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

23 24 26
3:18

4:22

3:43

4:26

4:.07

4:57

5:53

Test 9

27
1:45

1:18

1:52

2:30

1:43

2:39

1:40

Sandfield Quarry 9

29

30
0:05

0:28

0:12

0:38

0:43

0:41

0:21

31

32
1:18

3:43

1:38

2:20

3:28

2:26

1:29

34 9
1:31

1:43

1:29

2 144

1:40

1:43

2:00

10
1:35

1:54

1:41

1:55

1:42

1:55

2:02

Test 10
Sandfield Quarry 10

MTC Route
35 Checks
5:00
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final Individual Times  in Class Order for Tests to MTC5
MTC TTC TTC TTC MTC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 1 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Class E
7 E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 2:00 2:04 1:10 1:58 7:12
2 E Richard Hemingway/ Sam Collis 2:00 2:06 1:15 2:02 7:23 2
5 E Stan Featherstone/ Sam 2:00 2:10 1:13 2:07 7:30 3 3
Spencer
E Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin 2:03 2:10 1:16 2:04 7:33 4 4
E Tim Rodgers/ Sasha Heriot 2:00 2:12 1:19 2:08 7:39 5 5
E Carl Hawkins/ lain Tullie 2:08 2:06 1:20 2:10 7:44 6 6
13 E Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller 2:29 2:05 1:17 2:06 7:57 7 7
10 E David Pedley/ Steven Warrington 2:23 2:13 1.22 2:12 8:10 8 8
8 E Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe 2:20 2:23 1:29 2:17 8:29 9 10
11 E Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn 2:26 2:27 1:25 2:11 829 10 11
12 E David Wainwright/ Yvonne 2:18 2:21 1:28 2:24 831 11 12
Wainwright
Class N
25 N Tom Henman/ Richard Henman 2:23 2:34 1:31 2:36 9:04 1 15
26 N Martin Bayes/ James 2:31 2141 1:37 2:42 9:31 2 19
Greenhough
24 N Alan Jackson/ Matt Wood 2:20 2:29 1:34 2:30 5:00 13:53 3 21
27 N Christopher Maw/ Andrew Edge 2:38 2:31 1:37 2:39 5:00 14:25 4 22
Class S
18 S Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook 2:21 2:17 1:24 2:21 8:23 1 9
17 S James Taylor/ lan Graham 2:30 2:26 1:30 2:26 8:52 2 13
22 S Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 2:29 2:26 1:30 2:33 8:58 3 14
19 S Pete Jagger/ Richard Cheetham 2:25 2:35 1:38 2:38 9:16 4 16
15 S Alan Young/ Ashley Young 2:31 2:34 1:37 2:37 9:19 5 17
16 S Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy 2:38 2:31 1:39 2:31 9:19 6 18
21 S Jens Neumeister/ Richard 2:23 2:28 1:29 2:22 5:00 13:42 7 20
Drydale
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5
Smales Farm 1 Smales Farm 2 Stevensons Farm 3 Stevensons Farm 4 Smales Farm 5

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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Final

Car Cls
Class E

5

11

13

10

12

E

Class N

24

25

26

27

N

Class S

17

Crew

Stan
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
Richard
Hemingway/
Sam Collis
Carl Hawkins/
lain Tullie

Tim Rodgers/
Sasha Heriot
Myles
Gleave/
James
Chaplin

Matt Flynn/
Rob Bryn
Stuart
Newby/
Russell
Waller

David Pedley/
Steven
Warrington
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Richard
Oxley/
Andrew Lowe

Alan
Jackson/ Matt
Wood

Tom

Henman/
Richard
Henman
Martin Bayes/
James
Greenhough
Christopher
Maw/ Andrew
Edge

James Taylor/
lan Graham

Total

Tests

7:30

7:23

7:44

7:39

7:33

8:29

7:57

8:10

8:31

8:29

13:53

9:04

9:31

14:25

8:52

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Individual Times

MTC

in Class Order

5 STC NTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC

out 6

1F

7 8 10

2:09

2:11

2:23

2:27

2:22

3:11

3:03

4:11

4:03

3:22

4:11

5:05

1F

1F

3:17

11

1:20

1:18

1:09

1:27

1:16

1:35

1:41

2:34

2:14

2:00

2:49

4:15

1:49

3:34

2:04

14

6

0:57

1:18

1:03

1:01

1:25

111

1:16

1:16

1:32

1:12

1:12

1:10

1:41

1:34

1:14

for Before Petrol

TTC STC STC NTC STC TTC

15

16

17

16

1F

18

19

20

to Test 7F

Route Ot

7 Checks P

1:16

1:19

1:20

1:16

1:20

1:20

1:19

1:26

1:26

1:34

1:27

1:32

1:45

1:37

1:30

10:00

5:00

50:00



Car Cls
18 S
21 S
16 S
19 S
15 S
22 S

Total
Tests

8:23

Crew

Tom
Hutchings/
Rob Brook
Jens
Neumeister/
Richard
Drydale

13:42

Dennis 9:19
Cooke/ Tom
Murphy

Pete Jagger/  9:16
Richard
Cheetham
Alan Young/
Ashley Young
Andy
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley

9:19

8:58

MTC

11
1:49

2:25

2:10

2:37

2:33

14 6
1:07

1:07

1:22

1:15

1:21

5 STC NTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC
out 6 7 8 10
2:56
1 2:40
3:44
3:50
2 4:01
3:59

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Test 6

Sandfield Quarry 6

3:12

1:10

16 17 18 19

4
4 2
3 3
2 4
8

Test 7
Swift Caravans 7

TTC STC STC NTC STC TTC

20
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Route Ot

7 Checks P

1:18

1:36

1:31

1:51

1:37

1:37

10:00
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017
Final Individual Times in Class Order for After Petrol to MTC 35

Total
Before MTC TTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC MTC Route
Car Cls Crew Petrol 21 22 8 23 24 26 27 29 30 31 32 34 9 10 35 Checks
Class E
1 E Carl Hawkins/ 13:39 1:16 1:58 0:24 0:39 1:24 1:36
lain Tullie
4 E Tim Rodgers/ 13:50 1:14 2:21 0:41 0:52 1:28 1:33
Sasha Heriot
5 E Stan 13:12 1:14 2:09 0:39 2:16 1:26 1:34
Featherstone/
Sam Spencer
2 E Richard 13:29 1:15 3:09 0:40 0:59 1:30 1:36
Hemingway/
Sam Collis
6 E Myles 14:56 1:19 3:20 1:12 1:29 1:31 1:36
Gleave/
James
Chaplin
11 E Matt Flynn/ 16:46 1:18 2:24 0:45 1:12 1:32 1:39
Rob Bryn
13 E Stuart 18:16 1:15 3:17 1:12 1:13 1:27 1:35
Newby/
Russell
Waller
8 E Richard 19:37 1:29 3:24 1:49 0:26 2:43 1:44 1:41
Oxley/
Andrew Lowe
12 E David 18:46 1:24 4:11 1:33 0:28 3:28 1:36 1:46
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
10 E David Pedley/ 18:37 1:20 3:24 2:16 3 142 1:43 2:33 10:00
Steven
Warrington
Class N
24 N Alan 30:32 1:21 4:07 1:43 0:43 3:28 1:40 1:42
Jackson/ Matt
Wood
25 N Tom 49:06 1:27 4:57 2:39 0:41 2:26 1:43 1:55
Henman/
Richard
Henman
26 N Martin Bayes/ 2F 1:25 5:53 1:40 0:21 1:29 2:00 2:02
James 21:46
Greenhough
Class S
17 S James Taylor/ 16:57 1:21 4:08 1:26 0:25 1:57 1:28 1:37
lan Graham
18 S Tom 19:33 1:19 3:18 1:45 0:05 1:18 1:31 1:35
Hutchings/
Rob Brook
16 S Dennis 24.06 1:27 3:37 1:51 0:41 1:44 1:44 1:47
Cooke/ Tom
Murphy



Car Cls
21 S
19 S
15 S
22 S

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Total
Before
Petrol
22:30

Crew

Jens
Neumeister/
Richard
Drydale
Pete Jagger/ 24:49
Richard
Cheetham
Alan Young/
Ashley Young
Andy
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley

26:51

36:56

Test 8
Swift Caravans 8

MTC TTC

21

22

8
1:23

1:31

1:31

1:27

TTC IRTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

23

24 26
3:43

4:22

4:12

4:26

Test 9

27
1:52

1:18

1:49

2:30

Sandfield Quarry 9

29

30
0:12

0:28

0:24

0:38

31

32 34 9 10
1:38 1:29 1:41
3:43 1:43 1:54
4:44 1:58 1:57
2:20 2 1:44 1:55

Test 10

MTC Route
35 Checks
5:00

Sandfield Quarry 10
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Car Cls Crew

Final

1 E Carl Hawkins/ lain Tullie

4
5
2
6

11
13
17
18

8
12
16
21
19
15
10
24
22
25
26

Z2 2 n Z2mun n on onmmo oo mmmmm

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Tim Rodgers/ Sasha Heriot

Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer
Richard Hemingway/ Sam Collis
Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin
Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn
Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller

James Taylor/ lan Graham

Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook

Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy

Jens Neumeister/ Richard Drydale
Pete Jagger/ Richard Cheetham

Alan Young/ Ashley Young

David Pedley/ Steven Warrington
Alan Jackson/ Matt Wood
Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Tom Henman/ Richard Henman
Martin Bayes/ James Greenhough

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Overall Results

Car

Mitsubishi Colt
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 205 GTi
Proton Satria
Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Satria GTi
Citroen Saxo
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Compact
Rover 200 BRM
Citroen Saxo Vts
Volvo 740

Peugeot 205 Rallye

Proton Satria
Mazda MX5
Rover 25

Ford Ka

Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Focus

in Position Order

Total

20:56
21:59
22:30
22:38
25:23
25:36
28:15
29:19
30:24
32:53
33:12
36:57
39:28
39:48
43:26
44:35
45:16
53:56
1:04:54

2F 36:36

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1

D U A WO 0N PFP N O 0o b~ wDN

=
o

w N NP

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Diff from
Leader

+1:03
+1:34
+1:42
+4:27
+4:40
+7:19
+8:23
+9:28
+11:57
+12:16
+16:01
+18:32
+18:52
+22:30
+23:39
+24:20
+33:00
+43:58

to MTC 35

Diff from
car ahead

+1:03
+0:31
+0:08
+2:45
+0:13
+2:39
+1:04
+1:05
+2:29
+0:19
+3:45
+2:31
+0:20
+3:38
+1:09
+0:41
+8:40
+10:58

20 +2F 15:40 +1F 27:18:22
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1

© 00 N o o b~ WwN

N NN RNNNNRNERRRR R B P B
N o 0 R N RBP O © 0 N O 0w N B O

E

Z2 Z2 2 Z2 0 nuo ono nu onuonoonoounummmimMmmMmMmmMimMmMmMmMmMmMM

Carl Hawkins/ lain Tullie

Richard Hemingway/ Sam Collis
Richard Hunter/ Gary Evans

Tim Rodgers/ Sasha Heriot

Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer
Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin
Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost
Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe

Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard Holdsworth

David Pedley/ Steven Warrington
Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller
Alan Young/ Ashley Young

Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy
James Taylor/ lan Graham

Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook

Pete Jagger/ Richard Cheetham
Matt Blood/ Dan Blood

Jens Neumeister/ Richard Drydale
Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Alan Jackson/ Matt Wood

Tom Henman/ Richard Henman
Martin Bayes/ James Greenhough

Christopher Maw/ Andrew Edge

Overall Results

Car

Mitsubishi Colt
Proton Satria
Ford Escort
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 106
Proton Compact
Honda Civic
Mazda MX5
Proton Satria GTi
Rover 200 BRM
Citroen Saxo
Proton Satria
Citroen Saxo Vts
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Peugeot 206 XSI
Volvo 740

Ford Ka

Rover 25

Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Focus
Peugeot 106 XSI

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017
in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

20:56 1 1
22:38 4 4
6F 5:53

21:59
22:30
25:23
1F 11:34
32:53 8 10
37F 0:02
44:35 10 16
25:36 6 6
33:12 9 11
28:15 7 7
43:26 6 15
36:57 3 12
29:19 1
30:24 2
39:48 5 14
27F
39:28 4 13
53:56 7 18
45:16 1 17
1:04:54 2 19
2F 36:36 3 20
2F 1:17:10

to MTC 35
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class E
1 E
4

m

D NOl

11
13

12
10
Class N
24 N
25 N
26 N
Class S
17 S
18
16
21
19
15
22

m m m m m m m m

n nu n nu non

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

Carl Hawkins/ lain Tullie

Tim Rodgers/ Sasha Heriot

Stan Featherstone/ Sam Spencer
Richard Hemingway/ Sam Collis
Myles Gleave/ James Chaplin

Matt Flynn/ Rob Bryn

Stuart Newby/ Russell Waller

Richard Oxley/ Andrew Lowe

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
David Pedley/ Steven Warrington

Alan Jackson/ Matt Wood
Tom Henman/ Richard Henman

Martin Bayes/ James Greenhough

James Taylor/ lan Graham

Tom Hutchings/ Rob Brook
Dennis Cooke/ Tom Murphy

Jens Neumeister/ Richard Drydale
Pete Jagger/ Richard Cheetham
Alan Young/ Ashley Young

Andy Stewart/ Roger Stoneley

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Overall Results

Car

Mitsubishi Colt
Proton Satria GTI
Peugeot 205 GTi
Proton Satria
Peugeot 205 GTI
Proton Satria GTi
Citroen Saxo
Proton Compact
Rover 200 BRM
Mazda MX5

Rover 25
Citroen Saxo VTS

Ford Focus

Proton Satria GTI
Proton Satria GTI
Citroen Saxo Vts
Volvo 740

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Proton Satria

Ford Ka

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

20:56
21:59
22:30
22:38
25:23
25:36
28:15
32:53
33:12
44:35

~N o o b~ W N e

10
11
16

© 00 N o o b~ W NP

[any
o

45:16 1 17
1:04:54 2 19

2F 36:36 3 20
29:19 1
30:24 2
36:57 3 12
39:28 4 13
39:48 5 14
43:26 6 15
53:56 7 18

in Class Order

to MTC 35
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final Position on each Test forTests to MTC5

Test1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5
Smales Farm 1 Smales Farm 2 Stevensons Farm 3 Stevensons Farm 4 Smales Farm 5
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 2 2:00 7 2:04 7 1:10 7 1:58
2 4 2:00 13 2:05 5 1:13 2 2:02
3 5 2:00 1 2:06 2 1:15 6 2:04
4 7 2:00 2 2:06 6 1:16 13 2:06
5 6 2:03 5 2:10 13 1:17 5 2:07
6 3 2:05 6 2:10 4 1:19 4 2:08
7 1 2:08 4 2:12 1 1:20 1 2:10
8 12 2:18 10 2:13 10 1:22 11 2:11
9 8 2:20 3 2:16 18 1:24 10 2:12
10 24 2:20 18 2:17 11 1:25 8 2:17
11 18 2:21 12 2:21 12 1:28 18 2:21
12 10 2:23 8 2:23 8 1:29 21 2:22
13 21 2:23 17 2:26 21 1:29 12 2:24
14 25 2:23 22 2:26 17 1:30 17 2:26
15 19 2:25 11 2:27 22 1:30 24 2:30
16 11 2:26 21 2:28 25 1:31 16 2:31
17 13 2:29 24 2:29 3 1:32 22 2:33
18 22 2:29 16 2:31 24 1:34 25 2:36
19 17 2:30 27 2:31 15 1:37 15 2:37
20 15 2:31 15 2:34 26 1:37 19 2:38
21 26 2:31 25 2:34 27 1:37 27 2:39
22 16 2:38 19 2:35 19 1:38 26 2:42
23 27 2:38 26 2:41 16 1:39

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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IRTC 8
Posn Car Time Car Time

5
2
7
6
1
4

21
18
13
11
17

8
16
19
22
15
12
10
24
25

© 00 N o 0o B~ W DN P

NN NN R R R R R R PR R P
W N B O © 0 N O UM WDN R O

20
26
27

NN
[S1 BN

2:09
2:11
2:14
2:22
2:23
2:27
2:40
2:56
3:.03
3:11
3:17
3:22
3:44
3:50
3:59
4.01
4:03
4:11
4:11
5:05

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

Final

1

A 00N O N

11
13
18
26

17
16
12
21
15
10
19
24
22
27
25

20

IRTC 11

1:09
1:12
1:16
1:18
1:20
1:27
1:35
1:41
1:49
1:49
2:00
2:04
2:10
2:14
2:25
2:33
2:34
2:37
2:49
3:12
3:34
4:15

1F

1F

Position on each Test

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Test 6 Test 7
Sandfield Quarry 6 Swift Caravans 7
Car Time Car Time
7 0:56 4 1:16
0:57 5 1:16
1:01 18 1:18
1:03 2 1:19
18 1:07 13 1:19
21 1:07 1 1:20
22 1:10 6 1:20
25 1:10 11 1:20
11 1:11 10 1:26
8 1:12 12 1:26
24 1:12 24 1:27
17 1:14 17 1:30
19 1:15 16 1:31
10 1:16 25 1:32
13 1:16 8 1:34
2 1:18 21 1:36
15 1:21 15 1:37
16 1:22 22 1:37
6 1:25 27 1:37
12 1:32 26 1:45
27 1:34 19 1:51

26 1:41

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

for Before Petrol

to Test 7F
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017
Final Position on each Test for After Petrol to MTC 35

Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Swift Caravans 8 IRTC24 IRTC27 IRTC30 IRTC32 Sandfield Quarry 9 Sandfield Quarry 10
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 4 1:14 1 158 1 024 1 1 0:39 1 1:24 4 1:33
2 1:14 5 2209 5 039 2 4 052 5 1:26 5 1:34
3 1:15 4 221 2 0:40 4 2 059 13 1.27 13 1:35
4 13 1:15 11 224 4 041 5 11 1:12 4 1:28 18 1:35
5 1 1:16 2 309 11 045 6 13 1:13 17 1:28 1 1:36
6 11 1:18 13 3:17 6 1:12 10 18 1:18 21 1:29 2 1:36
7 6 1:19 18 318 13 1112 11 6 1:29 2 1:30 6 1:36
8 18 1:19 6 320 19 1:18 13 26 1:29 6 1:31 17 1:37
9 10 1:20 8 324 17 1:26 9 0:01 21 1:38 18 1:31 11 1:39
10 17 1:21 10 324 12 1:33 18 0:05 10 1:42 11 1:32 8 1:41
11 24 1:21 16 3:37 26 1:40 21 0:12 16 1:44 12 1:36 21 1:41
12 21 1:23 21 343 24 1:43 26 021 17 157 24 1:40 24 1:42
13 12 1:24 24 407 18 145 15 0:24 5 2:16 10 1:43 12 1:46
14 26 1:25 17 408 8 1:49 17 0:25 22 2:20 19 1:43 16 1:47
15 16 1:27 12 4:11 15 1:49 8 0:26 25 2:26 25 1:43 19 1:54
16 22 1:27 15 412 16 1:51 12 0:28 8 2143 8 1:44 22 1:55
17 25 1:27 19 422 21 1:52 19 0:28 12 3:28 16 1:44 25 1:55
18 8 1:29 22 4:26 10 2:16 22 0:38 24 3:28 22 1:44 15 1:57
19 15 1:31 25 457 22 2:30 16 0:41 19 343 15 1:58 26 2:02
20 19 1:31 26 553 25 2:39 25 0:41 15 4:44 26 2:00 10 2:33
21 9 1F 9 1F 24 0:43 9 1F

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final Position after each Test for Tests to MTC5

Test1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5
Smales Farm 1 Smales Farm 2 Stevensons Farm 3 Stevensons Farm 4 Smales Farm 5
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 2 2:00 7 4:04 7 5:14 7 7:12 7 7:12
2 4 2:00 2 4:06 2 5:21 2 7:23 2 7:23
3 5 2:00 5 4:10 5 5:23 5 7:30 5 7:30
4 7 2:00 4 4:12 6 5:29 6 7:33 6 7:33
5 6 2:03 6 4:13 4 5:31 4 7:39 4 7:39
6 3 2:05 1 4:14 1 5:34 1 7:44 1 7:44
7 1 2:08 3 4:21 13 5:51 13 7:57 13 7:57
8 12 2:18 13 4:34 3 5:53 10 8:10 10 8:10
9 8 2:20 10 4:36 10 5:58 18 8:23 18 8:23
10 24 2:20 18 4:38 18 6:02 8 8:29 8 8:29
11 18 2:21 12 4:39 12 6:07 11 8:29 11 8:29
12 10 2:23 8 4:43 8 6:12 12 8:31 12 8:31
13 21 2:23 24 4:49 11 6:18 21 8:42 21 8:42
14 25 2:23 21 4:51 21 6:20 17 8:52 17 8:52
15 19 2:25 11 4:53 24 6:23 24 8:53 24 8:53
16 11 2:26 22 4:55 22 6:25 22 8:58 22 8:58
17 13 2:29 17 4:56 17 6:26 25 9:04 25 9:04
18 22 2:29 25 4:57 25 6:28 19 9:16 19 9:16
19 17 2:30 19 5:00 19 6:38 15 9:19 15 9:19
20 15 2:31 15 5:05 15 6:42 16 9:19 16 9:19
21 26 2:31 16 5:09 27 6:46 27 9:25 27 9:25
22 16 2:38 27 5:09 16 6:48 26 9:31 26 9:31
23 27 2:38 26 5:12 26 6:49

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final Position after each Test for Before Petrol to Test 7F

Test 6 Test 7
IRTC 8 IRTC 11 Sandfield Quarry 6 Swift Caravans 7
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 7 926 2 10:52 5 11:56 5 13:12
2 2 934 5 10:59 2 12:10 2 13:29
3 5 9:39 1 11:16 1 12:19 1 13:39
4 4 10:06 4 11:33 4 12:34 4 13:50
5 1 10:07 6 12:11 6 13:36 6 14:56
6 6 10:55 13 12:41 13 13:57 11 16:46
7 13 11:00 18 13:08 18 14:15 17 16:57
8 18 11:19 11 13:15 11 14:26 13 18:16
9 11 11:40 8 13:51 8 15:03 10 18:37
10 8 11:51 17 14:13 17 15:27 12 18:46
1 17 12:09 12 14:48 12 16:20 18 19:33
12 12 12:34 16 15:13 16 16:35 8 19:37
13 22 12:57 19 15:43 19 16:58 21 22:30
14 16 13:03 10 15:55 10 17:11 16 24:06
15 19 13:06 22 16:09 22 17:19 19 24:49
16 10 13:21 15 17:53 15 19:14 15 26:51
17 15 15:20 21 19:47 21 20:54 24 30:32
18 25 16:09 25 20:24 25 21:34 22 36:56
19 21 17:22 24 24:53 24 26:05 25 49:06
20 24 22:04 27 1F 19:59 27 1F21:33 26  2F21:46
21 27 1F16:25 26 2F 16:20 26 2F 18:01
22 26 2F9:31

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Position after each Test

Final
Test 8
Swift Caravans 8 IRTC 24

Posn Car Time Car Time
1 5 1426 5 16:35
2 2 14:44 1 16:53
3 1 14:55 4 17:25
4 4 15.04 2 17:53
5 6 16:15 6 19:35
6 11 18:04 11 20:28
7 17 18:18 17 22:26
8 13 19:31 13 22:48
9 10 19:57 10 23:21
10 12 20:10 18 24:10
11 18 20:52 12 24:21
12 8 21:06 8 24:30
13 21 23:53 21 27:36
14 16 25:33 16 29:10
15 19 26:20 19 30:42
16 15 28:22 15 32:34
17 24 31:53 24 36:00
18 22 38:23 22 42:49
19 25 50:33 25 55:30
20 26 2F23:11 26 2F29:04

IRTC 27

Car Time
5 17:14
1 17:17
4 18:06
2 18:33
6 20:47
11 21:13
17 23:52
13 24:00
12 25:54
18 25:55
8 26:19
21 29:28
10 30:37
16 31:01
19 32:00
15 34:23
24 37:43
22 45:19
25 58:09
26 2F 30:44

IRTC 30

Car Time
5 17:14
1 17:17
4 18:06
2 18:33
6 20:47
11 21:13
13 24:00
17 24:17
18 26:00
12 26:22
8 26:45
21 29:40
10 30:37
16 31:42
19 32:28
15 34:47
24 38:26
22 45:57
25 58:50
26 2F 31:05

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST

for After Petrol to MTC 35
Test 9 Test 10
Sandfield Quarry 9 Sandfield Quarry 10
Car Time Car Time
1 19:20 1 20:56
4 20:26 4 21:59
5 20:56 5 22:30
2 21:02 2 22:38
6 23:47 6 25:23
11 23:57 11 25:36
13 26:40 13 28:15
17 27:42 17 29:19
18 28:49 18 30:24
8 31:12 8 32:53
12 31:26 12 33:12
21 32:47 21 34:28
16 35:10 16 36:57
10 37:02 10 39:35
19 37:54 19 39:48
15 41:29 15 43:26
24 43:34 24 45:16
22 52:01 22 53:56
25 1:02:59 25 1:04:54
26 2F 34:34 26 2F 36:36

IRTC 32

Car Time
1 17:56
4 18:58
5 19:30
2 19:32
6 22:16
11 22:25
13 25:13
17 26:14
18 27:18
8 29:28
12 29:50
21 31:18
16 33:26
10 35:19
19 36:11
15 39:31
24 41:54
22 48:17
25 1:.01:16
26 2F 32:34
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final Awards to MTC 35
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 1  Carl Hawkins / lain Tullie Mitsubishi Colt
2nd Overall 4  Tim Rodgers / Sasha Heriot Proton Satria GTI
3rd Overall 5 Stan Featherstone / Sam Spencer Peugeot 205 GTi
1st Expert 2 Richard Hemingway / Sam Collis Proton Satria
2nd Expert 6 Myles Gleave / James Chaplin Peugeot 205 GTI
1st Semi-Expert 17 James Taylor / lan Graham Proton Satria GTI
2nd Semi-Expert 18 Tom Hutchings / Rob Brook Proton Satria GTI
1st Novice 24 Alan Jackson / Matt Wood Rover 25
2nd Novice 25 Tom Henman / Richard Henman Citroen Saxo VTS

1st Lady/Mixed Crew 12 David Wainwright / Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200 BRM

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Tests to MTC5

MTC TTC TTC TTC MTC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 1 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
3 E Richard Hunter/ Gary 2:05 2:16 1:32 1F 2F Fuel
Evans
Car 3 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 4S
1F for Missed Test 4F
E Bevan Blacker/ Niall Frost 2:00 2:04 1:10 1:58 7:12 1 1
9 E Malcolm Holdsworth/ 1F 1F 1F 9F Non Starter

Richard Holdsworth

Car 9 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 1S

1F for Missed Test 1F

1F for Missed Test 2S

1F for Missed Test 2F

1F for Missed Test 3S

1F for Missed Test 3F

1F for Missed Test 4S

1F for Missed Test 4F

1F for Missed Test 5S

20 S Matt Blood/ Dan Blood 1F 1F 1F 9F Non Starter - Broken
Gearbox

Car 20 Penalty details:- 1F for Missed Test 1S

1F for Missed Test 1F

1F for Missed Test 2S

1F for Missed Test 2F

1F for Missed Test 3S

1F for Missed Test 3F

1F for Missed Test 4S

1F for Missed Test 4F

1F for Missed Test 5S

27 N Christopher Maw/ Andrew 2:38 2:31 1:37 2:39 5:00 14:25 4 22
Edge

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test5
Smales Farm 1 Smales Farm 2 Stevensons Farm 3 Stevensons Farm 4 Smales Farm 5

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017

Final Retirements in Starting Order for Before Petrol to Test 7F

MTC
Total 5 STC NTC IRTC NTC IRTC TTC TTC STC STC NTC STC TTC Route Oth¢
Car Cls Crew Tests out 6 7 8 10 11 14 6 15 16 17 18 19 20 7 Checks Pen
3 E Richard 3F 1F 1F 1F
Hunter/ 5:53
Gary Evans
7 E Bevan 7:12 2:14 1:12  1F 0:56
Blacker/
Niall Frost
9 E Malcolm 12F 1F 1F 1F  1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 4
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Car 9 Penalty details:- 1F fc
1F fc
1F fc
1F fc
20 S MattBlood/ 12F 1F 1F 1F  1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 4
Dan Blood
Car 20 Penalty details:- 1F fc
1F fc
1F fc
1F fc
27 N Christopher 14:25 2 1F 3:34 1:34 4 1F 1:37  50:00
Maw/
Andrew
Edge

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 6 Test 7
Sandfield Quarry 6 Swift Caravans 7

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2017
Final Retirements in Starting Order  for After Petrol to MTC 35

Total
Before MTC TTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC TTC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC MTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew Petrol 21 22 8 23 24 26 27 29 30 31 32 34 9 10 35 Checks Pens T
3 E Richard 6F Fi
Hunter/ 5:53
Gary Evans
7 E Bevan 1F R
Blacker/ 11:34
Niall Frost
9 E Malcolm 28F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 0:.01 0 1F 2F N
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Car 9 Penalty details:- 1F for Mit
1F for Mit
20 S Matt Blood/ 27F N
Dan Blood B
27 N Christopher 2F N
Maw/ 1:17:10 S
Andrew
Edge

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Test 8 Test 9 Test 10
Swift Caravans 8 Sandfield Quarry 9 Sandfield Quarry 10

These results became Final on Sunday 23rd July 2017 at 05:45 BST
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